B (R

“‘W -

i
L]

‘ - D
»
.
.

NOTICE — WHEN GOVERNMEINT DRAWINGS. SPECIFICATIONS. OR OYHMER DATA
ARE USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN IN COMMECTION WiTW A DEFINITELY
RELATED GOVERNNMENT PROCUREMENT OPERATION. THE UNITED STATES GOVERN.
WENT THERESY INCURS NO RESPONSIBILITY NOR ARY OBLIGATION WHATSOEVER.
AND THE FACT THAT THE GOVERNMENT MAY MAVE FORMULATED. FURNISHED OR
18 ANY WAY SUPPLIED THE SAID DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS OR OTHER DATA IS
WOT TO B8 RIGARDED BY IMPLICATION OR OTHERWISE AS IN ANY MANNER
LICENSING THE HOLDER OR ANY OTHER PLRSON OR CORPORATION, OR COMVEY-
ING ANY RIGHTS OR PERNISSION TO MANUFACTURE. USE. OR SELL ANY
PATENTED INVENTION THAT MAY 1N ANY WAY BE RELATED THERETO.

REQUIREMENTS:
1.

0. LEAD DATA: - '

. DESIGM REQUIREMENTS:

GENERAL: | %
A. UNITS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF MEETING THE APPLICABLE REQUIRE-

MENTS OF MIL-R-93 CHARACTERISTIC C; EXCEPT AS AND IN
" ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED HEREIN,

8. PACKAGING: UNITS SHALL BE PACKAGED PER .ND 1002129.

C. SUPPLIER SHALL CONFORM TO THE QUALITY ASSURANCE PROVISION
OF ND 1015404 CLASS 2. e
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IN ACCORDANCE W!TH GOVERNMENT STANDARDS
PRESCRIBED IN MIL-D-70327.

INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE:
A. RESISTANCE VALUES: SEE TABLE,

8. RESISTANCE TOLERANCE: SEE TABLE, o
c. TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT: ABOVE 102 15 PPM/OC,(EXCEPT AS SPECIFIEL

IN NOTE 2)10QTO0 1030 PPM/°C, 1 0 AND BELOW 40 PPM/®C.
'“ - WELDABLE GRADE A GOLD PLATED NICKEL
sk ND PS 1015400, A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE To L
THIS REQUIREMENT SHALL ACCOMPANY EACH LOT SHIPPED,
E. MARKING: MARK UNITS . ND1002Q'9 .. WITH THE NASA PART
NUMBER AND REVISION LETTER AND THE MANUFACTURER'S NAME

AND/OR SYMBOL, | . | THE
 MANUFACTURFR'S PART NUMBER MAY APPEAR ON THE PART OR

PACKAGE. MARKING OF UNIT PACKAGES AND EXTERIOR SHIPPING
~ CONTAINERS SHALL INCLUDE NASA PART NUMBER AND REVISION

LETTER, : |

POWER RATING: 1/10 WATT AT +1250C DERATED TO ZERO AT 145°C
MAXIMUM VOLTAGE RATING: 150 VOLTS,
STABILITY: 100 PPWYEAR AT +259C AT 1/2 RATED POWER,(5E
TEMPERATURE RANGE: MINUS 650C TO PLUS 1250C, '
EACH LEAD SHALL BE CAPABLE UF WITHSTANDING THO (2) BENDS
"UNDER A TWO (2) POUND VERTICAL PULL (LEADS VERT!ZAL
WITH RESPECT TO UNIT 800Y), TWO (2) BENDS SHALL BE
ACCOMPLISHED BY MOVING THE BODY OF THE UNIT, WHILE
N THE PLANE, THROUGH 909 IN ONE DIRECTION, THEN BACK
180° TO THE OPPOSITE DIRECTION AND BACK 909 TO THE
ORIGINAL POSITION, MO GECHANICAL DAAGE OR LACK OF
PERFORMANCE SHALL BE EVIDEWCED AFTER THE TEST,
F. EACH LEAD SHALL BE CAPABLE OF WITHSTANDING AN AXIAL PULL
OF FOUR (4) POUNDS MINIMUM,

Mmoo »

SPECIAL CONDITIONING BY SUPPLIER:

A. BURN IN: 100 HOURS @ 1259C @ 1/10 WATT (AC OR DC), REJECT
ANY PART WHICH CHANGES MORE THAN 0.1% OR CANNOT MEET
PURCHASE TOLERANCE,

NOTES: . v
1, RESISTANCE VALUES ABOVE 35K ARE NOT AVAILABLE,

PER THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS DRAWING AND MiL-
R-93, USING ,001 MIN, DIA, WIRE,

PROCURE ONLY FROM APPROVED SOURCES LISTED
ON NDIO02034 FOR THIS DRAWING
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SEE NOTE 1,

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPtCIiFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES ON

FRACTIONS

DO NOT SCALE THIS DRAWING

'REPLACES :REV 'J WITH CHANGES .AND
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SHEET 2
REVISION STATUS OF SHEETS
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REQD DESCRIPTION ' NO.
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LIST OF MATERIALS B

INSTRUMENTATION LAS
CanBniDGE. Mass NASQ
CONTRACY A <

PART OR
IDENTIFYING NO.

MANNED SPACECRAFT CENTER | 1 ]
MOUSTON, TEXAS .
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RESISTORS,FIXED,
WW,PRECISION -

APPROVAL A Y.

MATERIAL

SEE NOTES

SPECIFICATION CONTROL DRAWING

HEAT TREATMENT

FINAL FINISH

CODE IDENT NO. NASA DRAWI!NG NO.
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ARE USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN IN CONNECTION WITH A DEFIMITELY
RELATED GOVERNMENMT PROCUREMENT OPERATION. THE UNITED STATES GOVERN.
NENT THEREDY 1NCURS NO RESPONSIBILITY NOR ANY OBLIGATION WHATSOEVER;
AND THE FACT THAT THE GOVEANENT MAY HAVE FORMULATED. FURNISHED. OR
I ANY WAY SUPPLIED THE SAID DRAWINGS. SPECIFICATIONS OR OVYMER DATA IS

DASH NOMINAL RES

NO, RES TOL
OHMS

NOT TO BE REGARDED BY INPLICATION OR OTHERWISE AS iN ANY MANNER
LICENSING THE HOLDER OR ANY OTHER PERSON OR CORPORATION, OR CONVLEY-
ING ANY RIGHMTS OR PERMISSION YO MANUFACTURE, VSt OR SELL ANY
PATENTED INVENTION THAT MAY IN ANY WAY BE RELATED THERETYO.

DASH NOMINAL RES

REPLACES REV J WITH CHANGES AND |
YPGRADED TO CLASS A RELEASE
PER TORR 02703

NO, RES

OHMS

TOL

NOTE 2: DASH 301 TO 313 AND DASH 315, 316
.. SHALL HAVE TEMP COEFFICIENT
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890
900
910
920
930
940
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970
980
990
1000
1010
1020
1030
1040
1050
1060
1070
1080
1090
1100
1110
1120
1150
1140
1150
1160
1170
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93K

64K

73K
127K
136K
145K
154K
163K
172K
181K
190K
199K
208K
217K
226K
235K
244K
253K
262K
271K

866.98M
1.9638K

2.6027K
4.000K

8.000K
12.500K

25.000K
25.490K
30.000K
30.067K
44.999K

312 100.000K
313 128.146K

314

315 25.760K

316

SEE NOTE 2

80K

OF 3 PPM/°C BETWEEN THE
EMPERATURES OF. 0°C 70. +65°C.
AND SHALL HAVE SPECIAL STABILITY
FEATURE OF SO PPM/YR @ 25°C AT
1/2 RATED POWER
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IDENTIFYING NO.

NOMENCLATURE OR
' DESCRIPTION

LIST OF MATERIALS

MANNED SPACECRAFT CENTER
HOUSTON, TEXAS

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES ON
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RESISTORS, FIXED,
WW, PRECISION

SDECIFICATION CONTROL DRAVING
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